

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 73/2019

1:Rajani Mohan
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

1:The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 23-09-2019

List the matter tomorrow *i.e.* **24.09.2019**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant