

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 73/2019

1:Rajani Mohan
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

1:The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S.SERTO

ORDER

Date : 14-11-2019

All the parties are represented by their respective counsels except for respondent No.5. Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. Zairemsangpuui, learned CGC appears on behalf of the respondent No.4 and Ms. Mary L. Khiangte, learned Govt. Advocate appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

It is submitted by Ms. Mary L. Khiangte that no affidavit would be filed on behalf of the State respondents.

List it again tomorrow *i.e.* **15.11.2019** as requested by the learned counsels.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant