

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 73/2019

1:Rajani Mohan
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

1:The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 05-11-2020

It is seen that the respondent No. 4 has filed affidavit-in-opposition but the respondent No. 5 is yet to file the same. Ms. Mary L. Khiangte, learned Govt. Advocate appearing for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3, the respondents she represents will not be filing affidavit-in-opposition.

Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the counsel for the respondent No. 5, A.H. Borbhuiya is in town and he will make an attempt to contact him because the respondent No. 5 is a necessary party.

In view of above, the matter be listed again on 13.11.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant