

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 73/2019

1:Rajani Mohan
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

1:The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR

ORDER

Date : 19-01-2021

Mr. A.R. Malhotra, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the engaged counsel for the respondent No. 5 is not available at the station. He therefore seeks for listing of the matter on the other day at the admission hearing on 1st week of February, 2021.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 1st week of February, 2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant