

GAHC030002972021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/73/2021

Japanliana
Dawrpui
Aizawl

VERSUS

Union of India and 6 Ors
New Delhi

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Lalawmpuii Fanai

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Zairemsangpuii (CGC) for R1-R4

Linked Case : RFA/18/2017

Japanliana
Dawrpui
Aizawl

VERSUS

Union of India and 6 Ors
New Delhi

2:General Officer Commanding
Eastern Command
Kolkata
Kolkata

3:Commander 73 Mountain Brigade
99 APO
Shillong

4:Post Commander
ASC
Zemabawk
Aizawl
Zemabawk
Aizawl

5:DC Aizawl
Aizawl

6:Secy Dept of Land Revenue and Settlement
Aizawl

7:Director
Land Revenue and Settlement
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs H Lalmalsawmi
Advocate for the Respondent : Mrs. Linda L Fambawl (Addl.AG/GA
Mizoram) for R5 - R7

ORDER

Date : 27-10-2021

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

Mr. A.R Malhotra, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the analogous matter is pending before the Supreme Court and therefore, this writ petition may be posted again on 15.12.2021.

As prayed for, list the matter again on **15.12.2021**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant