

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/73/2019

Rajani Mohan and 407 Ors
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and 4 Ors
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana for (Addl.AG/GA, Mizoram) R3

ORDER

Date : 07.02.2022

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel appears for the petitioners while Ms. Zairemsangpuii, learned CGC appears for the respondent No. 4.

Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel submits that similar matter is pending before the Apex Court by way of SLP (Civil) No. 43460/2019 and notice has been issued on the application for condonation of delay as well as the SLP. He accordingly prays that the matter may be adjourned for 6 (six) weeks.

List the matter again **after 6 (six) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant