

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/73/2019

Rajani Mohan and 407 Ors
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and 4 Ors
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1-3

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

Date : 26.08.2024

Heard Mr. C. Lalramzauva, learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. Also heard Ms. Zairemsangpuii, learned CGC as well as the learned Government Advocate; appearing on behalf of their respective respondents.

It is to be noted that when the matter was listed on 22.08.2024, there being no representation on behalf of the respondent No. 5, this Court had adjourned the matter, and fixed the same today for giving an opportunity to the respondent No. 5 to appear in the matter today.

However, there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 5 when the matter was called-up.

In view of the above position; this Court requests Ms. Zairemsangpuii, learned CGC, to intimate the respondent No. 5 about the next date of listing of the present proceeding and require them to ensure representation before this Court on their behalf, failing which the Court would consider the issues arising in the matter in absence of the respondent No. 5, on the basis of the materials available on record.

List it again on 17th of September, 2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant