

GAHC030002712019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/73/2019

Rajani Mohan and 407 Ors
Silgur, Lunglei District

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram and 4 Ors
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1-3

ORDER

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

27.09.2024

Parties are represented by their respective counsels except for the respondent No. 5. Mr. Lawmawma Ralte, learned counsel submits that the respondent No. 5 will be engaging a new counsel to represent them and since the formalities have not been finalized, he prays that the matter may be listed again on 22.10.2024. It is seen that the case has been adjourned from time to time in view of the difficulties which have been cited today on behalf of the respondent No. 5.

Upon considering the submission made, let the matter be listed again on 22.10.2024 as prayed for. It is however made clear that if no representation is forthcoming on behalf of the respondent No. 5, Court will have no option but to proceed with the materials available on record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant